CE1N4213en
2013-02-12 Building Technologies
s 4213
VAI60.. VBI60..L VBI60..T
 ACVATIXTM
 Open/close ball valves 2-port
and changeover ball valves
3-port, PN40

2 / 12
Siemens Open/close ball valves 2-port and changeover ball valves 3-port, PN40 CE1N4213en
Building Technologies  2013-02-12
Type summary
Type DN kvs
Open/close ball valves
2-port
Changeover ball valves
3-port (L)
Changeover ball valves
3-port (T)
 [m3/h]
– VBI60.15-5L -
15
5
– – VBI60.15-12T 12
VAI60.15-15 – – 15
– VBI60.20-9L –
20
9
– – VBI60.20-16T 16
VAI60.20-22 – – 22
– VBI60.25-9L –
25
9
– – VBI60.25-16T 16
VAI60.25-22 – – 22
– VBI60.32-13L –
32
13
– – VBI60.32-25T 25
VAI60.32-35 – – 35
– VBI60.40-25L –
40
25
– – VBI60.40-49T 49
VAI60.40-68 – – 68
– VBI60.50-37L  –
50
37
– – VBI60.50-73T  73
VAI60.50-96 – – 96
DN = nominal size
kvs = nominal flow rate of cold water (5…30 °C) through the fully open ball valve at a differential
pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Equipment combinations

42
13
M
02
DN = Nominal size
H = Total actuator height plus mini-
mum distance to the wall or the
ceiling for mounting, connection,
operation, service, etc.
H1 = Dimension from the pipe centre
to install the actuator (upper
edge)
          H
Type DN B C D Rp L1 L2 H1 H2 GSD..9A GQD..9A GMA..9E GLB..9E kg
  [mm] [mm] [mm] [Inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
VBI60.15-5L 15 26 49.5 42 Rp ½ 33.3 66.6 27.6 37.6
> 300 > 300 >300 >300
0.32
VBI60.20-9L 20 39 61.05 42 Rp ¾ 40.2 80.4 30.5 40.5 0.73
VBI60.25-9L 25 39 66.5 42 Rp 1 42.7 85.4 30.5 40.5 0.62
VBI60.32-13L 32 48 78.6 42 Rp 1¼ 49.6 99.2 34.3 44.3
>310 >310
0.97
VBI60.40-25L 40 55 87.6 42 Rp 1½ 54.8 109.6 39.8 49.8   1.43
VBI60.50-37L 50 67 105.9 42 Rp 2 65.7 131.4 52.8 62.8   >320 >320 2.36
VBI60.15-12T 15 26 49.5 42 Rp ½ 33.3 66.6 27.6 37.6
> 300 > 300 >300 >300
0.31
VBI60.20-16T 20 39 61.05 42 Rp ¾ 40.2 80.4 30.5 40.5 0.74

42
13
M
03
DN = Nominal size
H = Total actuator height
plus minimum
distance to the wall
or the ceiling
for mounting, con-
nection, operation,
service, etc.
Type        H
Insulation  to DN B C D D1 E L GSD..9A GQD..9A GMA..9E GLB..9E kg
cover ball valve  [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g]
ALI15VAI60/61 VAI60.15-15 15 56 95 65 27 21 100
> 300 > 300
>300 >300
15
ALI20VAI60 VAI60.20-22 20 56 95 66 32 27 105 16
ALI25VAI60/61 VAI60.25-22 25 56 95 80 37 34 108
>310 >310
20
ALI32VAI60/61 VAI60.32-35 32 86 100 95 47 43 130   28
ALI40VAI60/61 VAI60.40-68 40 95 102 98 50 48 140   >320 >320 32
ALI50VAI60/61 VAI60.50-96 50 105 96 110 56 61 160   >335 >335 36
D
D
1
67Ø
L C1
C
E
H
42
13
M
04
DN = Nominal size
H = Total actuator height
plus minimum
distance to the wall
or the ceiling
for mounting, con-
nection, operation,
service, etc.
Type        H
Insulation  to DN C C1 D D1 E L GSD..9A GQD..9A GMA..9E GLB..9E kg
cover ball valve  [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g]
ALI15VBI60/61 VBI60.15.. 15 100 50 70 34 21 100
> 300 > 300 >300 >300
21
ALI20VBI60 VBI60.20.. 20 115 55 80 40 27 120 30
ALI25VBI60/61 VBI60.25.. 25 115 55 80 40 34 120 30
ALI32VBI60/61 VBI60.32.. 32 125 55 95 45 43 150
>310 >310
41
ALI40VBI60/61 VBI60.40.. 40 125 55 95 45 48 150   43
ALI50VBI60/61 VBI60.50.. 50 145 60 110 54 61 170   >320 >320 51
Dimensions with
insulation covers for
open/close ball valves
2-port